

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2015**

( ` in lacs)

Particulars	Three months ended			Nine months ended on		Year ended
	31-12-2015	30-09-2015	31-12-2014	31.12.2015	31.12.2014	31-03-2015
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
<b>1 Income from operations</b>						
a) Net Sales/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty)	<b>16771.57</b>	17200.48	18053.57	<b>52858.09</b>	55351.15	<b>72745.65</b>
b) Other Operating Income	<b>342.13</b>	348.62	269.76	<b>940.29</b>	1072.60	<b>1345.53</b>
<b>Total income from operations (net)</b>	<b>17113.70</b>	17549.10	18323.33	<b>53798.38</b>	56423.75	<b>74091.18</b>
<b>2 Expenses</b>						
a) Cost of materials consumed	<b>14814.91</b>	16144.23	16663.16	<b>48451.56</b>	51450.49	<b>66991.83</b>
b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-	-	-
c) Changes { (Increase )/ Decrease } in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	<b>525.73</b>	(322.29)	(318.08)	<b>(169.42)</b>	(1064.61)	<b>(502.52)</b>
d) Employees benefits expenses	<b>426.14</b>	388.39	363.85	<b>1175.90</b>	1006.43	<b>1405.81</b>
e) Power & Fuel	<b>312.21</b>	282.41	343.03	<b>941.97</b>	945.51	<b>1253.88</b>
f) Freight	<b>180.76</b>	171.98	162.81	<b>528.39</b>	488.28	<b>615.01</b>
g) Depreciation and amortization expenses	<b>184.30</b>	181.29	202.76	<b>538.97</b>	640.84	<b>650.81</b>
h) Other expenses	<b>199.15</b>	224.24	216.35	<b>635.40</b>	651.93	<b>915.60</b>
<b>Total expenses</b>	<b>16643.20</b>	17070.25	17633.88	<b>52102.77</b>	54118.87	<b>71330.42</b>
<b>3 Profit from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)</b>	<b>470.50</b>	478.85	689.45	<b>1695.61</b>	2304.88	<b>2760.76</b>
4 Other Income	<b>43.88</b>	63.29	10.63	<b>144.76</b>	167.79	<b>230.53</b>
<b>Profit from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 + 4)</b>	<b>514.38</b>	542.14	700.08	<b>1840.37</b>	2472.67	<b>2991.29</b>
6 Finance costs	<b>327.16</b>	378.30	419.55	<b>1080.67</b>	1181.45	<b>1482.91</b>
<b>7 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 - 6)</b>	<b>187.22</b>	163.84	280.53	<b>759.70</b>	1291.22	<b>1508.38</b>
8 Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>9 Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7 ± 8)</b>	<b>187.22</b>	163.84	280.53	<b>759.70</b>	1291.22	<b>1508.38</b>
10 Tax expense						
- Previous year's Tax	<b>(0.27)</b>	(2.43)	0.00	<b>(2.70)</b>	1.22	<b>(13.00)</b>
- Current year's Tax	<b>57.97</b>	59.44	134.15	<b>295.16</b>	550.66	<b>581.12</b>
- Deferred Tax	<b>10.52</b>	(6.27)	(14.39)	<b>(21.53)</b>	(80.93)	<b>(41.94)</b>
<b>11 Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 ± 10)</b>	<b>119.00</b>	113.10	160.77	<b>488.77</b>	820.27	<b>982.20</b>
12 Extraordinary items (net of tax expense )	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>13 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 ± 12)</b>	<b>119.00</b>	113.10	160.77	<b>488.77</b>	820.27	<b>982.20</b>
14 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value ` 5/- per share )	<b>1100.00</b>	1100.00	1100.00	<b>1100.00</b>	1100.00	<b>1100.00</b>
15 Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves						<b>5542.55</b>
16.i Basic & Diluted Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of ` 5/- each) (not annualized) :	<b>0.54</b>	<b>0.51</b>	0.73	<b>2.22</b>	3.73	<b>4.46</b>
16.ii Basic & Diluted Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of ` 5/- each) (not annualized) :	<b>0.54</b>	<b>0.51</b>	0.73	<b>2.22</b>	3.73	<b>4.46</b>

**Notes :-**

- The above financial results as reviewed by the Audit Committee were taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 6th Feb, 2016. The Statutory Auditors of the Company has carried out limited review of the above unaudited results pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015..
- The Company is operating in one segment only i.e. Enamelled Wire and Strips.
- In view of the stay granted but pending the final outcome in the Writ Petition No. 3025/2016 (C) filed before Hon'ble High Court of Kerala & Ernakulam challenging the retrospective aspect of the Payment of Bonus (Amendment) Act, 2015, no provision for the increased liability approximately of Rs. 42 lacs for the F.Y. 2014-15 been made.
- Previous period / year figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary, to make them comparable with the figures of the current period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

 Place : Mumbai  
 Date : 6th Feb, 2016

**RAM RATNA WIRES LIMITED**

Sd/-

**Mahendrakumar Kabra**  
**Joint Managing Director**
**DIN : 00473310**